be determined by the Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, in accordance with 

the requirements of the Act, and pursuant to the provisions of the Notice of Intention to Sell at 

Private Sale attached hereto as Exhibit I.  

SECTION 4. The Project is hereby preliminarily approved for LIHTCs in the amount of 

Four Hundred Twenty-eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Six Dollars ($428,706) in accordance 

with the preliminary feasibility analysis report (the “F&V Report”) of the Corporation's tax credit 

underwriter (the “Tax Credit Underwriter”), provided, however, that staff is hereby further 

authorized and directed to adjust such LIHTCs based upon (a) any reprocessing submitted by the